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Sean McQueen

From: Patrick Emery
Sent: Friday, 3 April 2020 9:33 AM
To: Stewart White
Cc: Nicholas Brody; Sean McQueen
Subject: CM: FW: Verification Required [ FW: IMPORTANT NEWS - FL CALLSIGNS ] 

[SEC=OFFICIAL]

Importance: High

Categories: Yellow Category

 

 
 

 

 
 

From:   
Sent: Thursday, 2 April 2020 10:33 PM 
To: Stewart White <Stewart.White@acma.gov.au> 
Cc: Patrick Emery <Patrick.Emery@acma.gov.au>; Nicholas Brody <Nicholas.Brody@acma.gov.au>; Sean McQueen 
<Sean.McQueen@acma.gov.au>; Allan Major <Allan.Major@acma.gov.au> 
Subject: RE: Verification Required [ FW: IMPORTANT NEWS - FL CALLSIGNS ] [SEC=OFFICIAL] 
Importance: High 
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Thank you for your email. Apologies for the late reply. As you may appreciate, we have been dealing with a multiple 
of high priority operational issues over the past few days. 
 
We have been considering submissions on call sign policy from the Wireless Institute of Australia and the Radio 
Amateur Society of Australia, chiefly to facilitate access to digital modes by foundation licensees. This follows the 
ACMA making the enabling regulatory changes to the amateur LCD in 2019. As you know, the Australian Maritime 
College (AMC) administers aspects of amateur radio on behalf of the ACMA including issuing call signs. The ACMA 
will seek the views of the AMC before making a decision on call sign policy. The ACMA will notify amateur radio 
stakeholders, and will update its website, when it makes a final decision on this matter.  
 
Kind regards 
 
Stewart White 
Assistant Manager 
Licensing Allocation Section 
Licensing and Infrastructure Safeguards Branch  
_____________________________ 
 
Australian Communications and Media Authority 
E stewart.white@acma.gov.au 
acma.gov.au 
 
The ACMA acknowledges the traditional owners of country  
throughout Australia and their continuing connection to land,  
culture and community. We pay our respects to elders past,  
present and future. 
 

From:   
Sent: Monday, 30 March 2020 9:14 PM 
To: Stewart White <Stewart.White@acma.gov.au> 
Cc: Linda Caruso <Linda.Caruso@acma.gov.au>; Alan.Major@acma.gov.au 
Subject: Verification Required [ FW: IMPORTANT NEWS - FL CALLSIGNS ] 
Importance: High 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
  

 
 

 
 

 

 

 










